

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of June 21, 2024

Call 001 **Contract** CNY904 **Project** 26S016-S3-002 **County** FRANKLIN

THE SIGNAL UPGRADES AT THREE (3) INTERSECTIONS ON U.S. 41A (S.R. 16) FROM KROGER DRIVE (L.M. 10.30) TO S.R. 127 (AEDC ROAD) (L.M. 11.32) IN DECHERD.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.	\$118,873.00
DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN	\$125,000.00
LUMIN8 TRANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	\$126,535.60
NABCO ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.	\$143,308.55
NORTH CHEROKEE ELECTRICAL, INC.	\$144,036.55

Call 002 **Contract** CNY153 **Project** 04003-3219-04 **County** BLEDSOE

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, STREAM RELOCATION, WIDENING, AND RESURFACING ON SUMMER CITY ROAD, S.R. 30, AND S.R. 443.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$4,999,709.44
MACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$5,037,142.34

Call 003 **Contract** CNY172 **Project** STP-63(60),07005-3216-14 **County** CAMPBELL

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON S.R. 63 AT S.R. 297, AND CONSTRUCTION OF A TRUCK CLIMBING LANE FROM WEST OF OLD S.R. 63 TO WEST OF STINKING CREEK ROAD, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, RETAINING WALLS, AND PAVING.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
PAVE GRADE & AGGREGATE, INC.	\$8,787,442.23
TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$10,810,498.97
CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$12,157,177.45
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.	\$16,466,221.76

Call 004 **Contract** CNY175 **Project** NH-76(67),09009-3235-14 **County** CARROLL

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, NOISE WALLS, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON U.S. 79 (S.R. 76) FROM NEAR S.R. 77 (L.M. 1.89) TO NEAR CUTLIP LANE (L.M. 7.29).

Contractor

VAUGHN CONTRACTORS, INC.
DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$37,785,849.65
\$40,956,664.42
\$44,509,138.57

Call 005 **Contract** CNY179 **Project** 14S052-M3-006 **County** CLAY

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 52 OVER THE CUMBERLAND RIVER (L.M. 19.32).

Contractor

JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$332,039.50
\$532,673.70
\$587,642.39

Call 006 **Contract** CNY148 **Project** HSIP-2(277),16004-3218-94 **County** COFFEE

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING INSTALLATION OF A FLASHING BEACON ON U.S. 41 (S.R. 2) AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 64 (L.M. 0.48).

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$372,280.50

Call 007 **Contract** CNY062 **Project** 18S299-M3-003 **County** CUMBERLAND

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 299 OVER I-40 (L.M. 2.79).

Contractor

JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$676,952.00
\$758,211.50
\$760,377.92
\$819,475.00

Call 008 **Contract** CNY154 **Project** HSIP-45(34),19100-3213-94 **County** DAVIDSON

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION, INCLUDING SIGNALS, ON S.R. 45 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD) AT MYATT DRIVE (L.M. 8.39 - L.M. 8.49) IN NASHVILLE.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,086,035.35
\$1,166,838.75
\$1,359,564.00
\$1,483,722.65

Call 009 **Contract** CNY156 **Project** STP-251(20),19S251-F8-002 **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 251 (RIVER ROAD/OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD) FROM NEAR LAKEVIEW DRIVE (L.M. 4.00) TO CHARLOTTE PIKE (L.M. 8.61).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$958,815.00
\$1,127,227.40

Call 010 **Contract** CNY168 **Project** STP-265(19),19S265-F8-002 **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 265 (CENTRAL PIKE) FROM S.R. 45 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD) (L.M. 0.00) TO THE WILSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 1.85).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

Total Bid

\$565,180.70
\$595,433.95
\$909,764.74

Call 011 **Contract** CNY174 **Project** 19005-4171-04,19103-4101-04 **County** DAVIDSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON THE I-40 WB MERGE RAMP OVER THE I-65 NB MERGE RAMP (L.M. 18.42), AND ON 12TH AVENUE SOUTH OVER I-40 (L.M. 7.94).

Contractor

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid

\$6,852,031.29
\$6,995,621.05

Call 012 **Contract** CNY150 **Project** HSIP-2000(21),20LCOU-F3-002,HSIP-3800(20),38945-3473-94

County DECATUR & HAYWOOD

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

LU, INC.
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
ARKANSAS SIGN & BARRICADE, INC.

Total Bid

\$295,010.05
\$306,661.54
\$373,601.11
\$645,870.00

Call 013 **Contract** CNY147 **Project** 22NMSC-S3-002,43NMSC-S3-002,59NMSC-S3-002,60NMSC-S3-003

County DICKSON , HUMPHREYS, ETC.

THE CONSTRUCTION OF BRINE SHEDS AT FOUR (4) LOCATIONS.

Contractor

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.
MOUNTAIN HOME CONSTRUCTION LLC

Total Bid

\$428,821.30
\$476,500.00

Call 014 **Contract** CNY097 **Project** 26S050-M3-004

County FRANKLIN

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 50) OVER OLD ALTO HIGHWAY (L.M. 16.93).

Contractor

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,247,194.30
\$1,391,829.88
\$1,901,262.24
\$1,906,547.44

Call 015 **Contract** CNY176 **Project** STP-70(36),37S070-F8-005

County HAWKINS

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON S.R. 70 FROM THE GREENE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 66 (L.M. 6.71).

Contractor

ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

Total Bid

\$699,187.90
\$873,976.18

Call 016 **Contract** CNY169 **Project** STP/HSIP-69(114),40S069-F3-004,40S069-F8-004 **County** HENRY

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACE OR THIN MIX OVERLAY) ON S.R. 69A FROM THE BENTON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR MAYS BRIDGE ROAD (L.M. 6.21).

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,048,934.55
\$1,251,812.19

Call 017 **Contract** CNY155 **Project** HSIP-1(440),47012-3257-94,NH-SIP-1(439),47012-3256-94 **County** KNOX

THE INSTALLATION OF SIGNALS ON U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) AT THE INTERSECTION OF MINE ROAD (L.M. 34.19), AS WELL AS SHIPETOWN ROAD AND ROBERTS ROAD (L.M. 32.35).

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN
PROGRESSION ELECTRIC, LLC

Total Bid

\$640,270.20
\$730,000.00
\$777,115.91

Call 018 **Contract** CNY166 **Project** STP/HSIP-371(12),49S371-F3-002,49S371-F8-002 **County** LAUDERDALE

THE RESURFACING (SCRUB SEAL) ON S.R. 371 FROM S.R. 87 (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 87 (L.M. 4.85).

Contractor

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.
VUCON, LLC

Total Bid

\$576,863.80
\$731,449.71

Call 019 **Contract** CNY158 **Project** TN-FLAP(31),51LCOU-F3-003 **County** LEWIS

THE RESURFACING ON KEG SPRINGS ROAD (FALLS BRANCH ROAD) FROM NEAR THE HICKMAN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.20) TO CATHEY'S CREEK ROAD (L.M. 1.82).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
TENNESSEE VALLEY PAVING CO., INC.
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$336,482.00
\$378,754.70
\$394,882.84

Call 020 **Contract** CNY162 **Project** 531075-M3-005 **County** LOUDON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-75 OVER THE TENNESSEE RIVER (L.M. 7.55).

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$299,385.00
\$768,207.62
\$852,415.35

Call 021 **Contract** CNY152 **Project** STP-NH/HSIP-20(86),57S020-F3-005,57S020-F8-005 **County** MADISON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 412 (S.R. 20) FROM U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) (L.M. 13.85) TO LIBERTY-CLAYBROOK ROAD (L.M. 20.10).

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid

\$1,689,238.20
\$1,787,479.75
\$2,267,920.50

Call 022 **Contract** CNY063 **Project** 58S156-M3-002 **County** MARION

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 156 OVER THE TENNESSEE RIVER (L.M. 15.19).

Contractor

OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC
LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.

Total Bid

\$8,498,998.60
\$9,148,233.75
\$10,538,482.23
\$11,970,256.00
\$13,949,239.70

Call 023 **Contract** CNY164 **Project** 62S033-M3-003 **County** MONROE

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 411 (S.R. 33) OVER THE LITTLE TENNESSEE RIVER (L.M. 16.68).

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$7,291,890.33
\$7,397,695.00
\$8,725,854.00
\$10,455,584.10

Call 024 **Contract** CNY163 **Project** STP-NH-12(61),63005-8246-14 **County** MONTGOMERY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 12 FROM HERMITAGE DRIVE (L.M. 19.75) TO THE KENTUCKY STATE LINE (L.M. 23.78).

Contractor

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,841,431.60
\$2,853,891.48

Call 025 **Contract** CNY149 **Project** NH/HSIP-111(128),69S111-F3-002,69S111-F8-002 **County** PICKETT

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 111 FROM PENDERGRASS ROAD (L.M. 5.39) TO NEAR BEASON ROAD (L.M. 8.54).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,648,426.00

Call 026 **Contract** CNY009 **Project** NH/HSIP-29(124),73S029-F3-002,73S029-F8-002,STP-29(116),73035-8212-14 **County** ROANE

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) FROM S.R. 61 (L.M. 6.80) TO NEAR WHITTIER AVENUE (L.M. 8.70), AND FROM L.M. 5.32 TO L.M. 5.45.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$1,471,000.00
\$2,036,108.30

Call 027 **Contract** CNY171 **Project** IM/NH-65-3(103),74I065-F3-002 **County** ROBERTSON

THE I-65 WEIGH STATION IMPROVEMENTS NEAR THE KENTUCKY STATE LINE (L.M. 15.10 - L.M. 16.01).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$29,673,311.49
CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$30,856,744.64
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	\$31,843,186.37

Call 028 **Contract** CNY170 **Project** HSIP-10(84),75005-3233-94 **County** RUTHERFORD

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) AT THE INTERSECTION OF ROCK SPRINGS MIDLAND ROAD (L.M. 3.44 TO L.M. 3.82), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND SIGNAL.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY	\$1,154,622.37
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$1,178,000.00
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	\$1,225,550.37
HAWKINS ASPHALT PAVING, LLC	\$1,251,542.25
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$1,313,225.09
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC	\$1,383,934.51
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$1,481,829.44

Call 029 **Contract** CNY157 **Project** NH-I-24-1(133),75100-3122-44 **County** RUTHERFORD

THE I-24 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS AT U.S. 231 (S.R. 10, SOUTH CHURCH STREET) (EXIT 81) IN MURFREESBORO, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND PAVING WITH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$6,065,407.28
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$7,202,438.94
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC	\$7,484,890.09
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	\$8,078,201.07
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC	\$9,856,019.64

Call 030 **Contract** CNY137 **Project** 82S093-S3-005

County SULLIVAN

THE SIGNAL UPGRADES ON S.R. 93 (JOHN B DENNIS HIGHWAY) AT THE INTERSECTION OF BLOOMINGDALE ROAD (L.M. 13.89).

Contractor

DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$325,000.00
\$375,761.00

Call 031 **Contract** CNY160 **Project** STP-NH/HSIP-6(160),83S006-F3-002,83S006-F8-002

County SUMNER

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 31E (S.R. 6) FROM NEAR GREENSBORO DRIVE (L.M. 11.00) TO SOUTH OF JOANN STREET (L.M. 14.91).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$3,650,990.61
\$3,811,227.85

Letting Total - **Low Bids**
\$132,417,674.24